
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH TO 

EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES, INTEGRATING THE 

SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT BLOCK GRANT INTO THE 
EXISTING BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY SERVICES COUNTY 

PERFORMANCE CONTRACT, EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE SUBSTANCE 
ABUSE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT BLOCK GRANT THROUGH JUNE 30, 

2021, WITH NO CHANGE TO THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on November 12, 2019, your Board approved an agreement 

authorizing the Chief of San Mateo County Health to execute a performance agreement 

with the State Department of Health Care Services (DHCS), for mental health services, 

for the term of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2021; and 

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance an amendment to the performance agreement with the 

State DHCS to integrate the Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Block Grant 

(SAPG) into the existing Behavioral Health and Recovery Services County Performance 

Contract, extending the term of SAPG through June 30, 2021, with no change to the 

maximum amount; and 

 
 
 



NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED, this 

Board has been presented with the agreement and has examined and approved it as to 

both form and content and desires to enter into the agreement. 

 
 
 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors authorizes the Chief of San Mateo County Health 

Louise F. Rogers or designee Scott Gilman to execute the agreement and any 

amendments thereto for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo. 

 
*   *   *   *   *   * 

 


